From	time	to	time	the	Group	has	significant	interest	bearing	assets,	but	they	are	as	results	of	the	timing
of	equity	raisings	and	capital	expenditure	rather	than	a	reliance	on	interest	income.	The	interest	rate	risk
arises	on	the	rise	and	fall	of	interest	rates.	The	Group’s	income	and	operating	cash	flows	are	not	expected
to	be	materially	exposed	to	changes	in	market	interest	rates	in	the	future	and	the	expose	to	interest	rates
is	limited	to	the	cash	and	cash	equivalents	balances.

At	reporting	date,	the	Group	had	the	following	mix	of	financial	assets	and	liabilities	exposed	to	variable
interest	rate	risk	that	are	not	designated	in	cash	flow	hedges:
	 2024

$
2023

$
Financial	Assets
Cash	and	cash	equivalents	 403,186	 513,841
Net	exposure	 403,186	 513,841

The	following	sensitivity	analysis	is	based	on	the	interest	rate	risk	exposures	in	existence	at	the	reporting
date.

At	30	June	2024,	if	interest	rates	had	moved,	as	illustrated	in	the	table	below,	with	all	other	variables	held
constant,	post	tax	profit	and	equity	would	have	been	affected	as	follows:

Judgments	of	reasonably	possible	movements:
Post	Tax	Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2024

$
2023

$
2024

$
2023

$
Consolidated
+/-	1%	in	interest	rates	on	cash	 4,585	 27,273	 4,585	 27,273
+/-	1%	in	interest	rates	on	loan	 (6,811)	 -	 (6,811)	 -
Net	impact	 (2,226)	 -	 (2,226)	 -

The	movements	in	profit	are	due	to	higher/lower	interest	costs	from	variable	rate	cash	balances.	The
movements	are	reasonable	with	reference	to	the	historical	interest	rate	fluctuations.

f.	Price	Risk
The	Group's	exposure	to	commodity	and	equity	securities	price	risk	is	minimal	at	present.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes To and Forming Part of the Accounts
For the Year Ended 30 June 2024

EV Resources Limited ABN 66 009 144 503 – Annual Report 2024 49

g. Net	Fair	Values
Due	to	short	term	nature	of	the	receivables	and	payables	the	carrying	value	approximates	the	fair	value.